
19.00
.50

MINIMUM
CLEARANCE

.50
MINIMUM

CLEARANCE

22.03

BOOST BLOCK OUTLET
(1" HOSE TO PUMP INLET)

PUMP CASE DRAIN
(5/8" HOSE, FROM
PUMP CASE DRAIN)

MOTOR INLET
(5/8" HOSE, FROM
PUMP OUTLET)

AREA TO BE FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS ABOVE TRAY

1.00
MINIMUM

CLEARANCE

40.00

THE AIR FLOWS OUTWARD
FROM THE TRAY ASSEMBLY

  

15" X 14" OPENING
FOR FRESH AIR IN

2.25
2 PL.

14.50

38.44
2 PL.

15.00

.53
4 PL.

1.00
MINIMUM

CLEARANCE

.50
MINIMUM

CLEARANCE

.50
MINIMUM

CLEARANCE

1.00
2 PL.

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 8573040D (Base Plate, Tray 30kW)
2 1 8594164 (Generator, 30kW Marathon)

1     Phantom 8594164 (283 w_SAEC and 125Shaft)
3 7 8573013a (Mounting Bracket, Tray 10kW TM)

1     Phantom 8573013a (Mounting Tab)
1     Phantom 8573013a (PEM Nut .250-20)

4 1 8573047E (Cover, Tray 30kW)
1     8573047E (Cover, Alternator)

14     Phantom 8573047 (PEM Nut WN0420)
1     Phantom 8573047 (End Panel)
1     Phantom 8573047 (PEM Nut #8-32)

5 1 8573041C (End Bracket, Tray 30kW)
1     Phantom 8573041 (End Bracket)
3     Phantom 8573041 (PEM Nut WN0420)
1     Phantom 8573041 (Oil Filter Mount)

6 1 Phantom (8583070) HR 25-30Aux enclosure assembly
1     8573038C Enclosure, Electrical
1         Phantom 8573038C (Enclosure Box)
4         Phantom 8573038 (PEM Nut #8-32)
2         Phantom 8573038 (PEM Nut WN0420)
1     8830010 (Fitting, 1.25 Straight Conduit)
1     8597711 (AirPax CB JLE-2-1-62-5-B4-125,125 Amps)
2     1500035 (Transformer, Flange Mount)
1     8830012 Heyco SB 2000-26 PN 2400 snap bushing
1     8830011 1.25 in corragated tube NON split
1     8573034 (Spacer, Electrical Box)
1     8573039B (Cover, Electrical Enclosure)
6     Phantom 8573038 (PEM Nut #8-32)
1     8594152 (Link Board, 8-way)
5     8594165 (Link, Contact)
1     3100308 (Field Control)
1         6919084 PCB by drawings
4         8628002A (Shoulder Spacer)
4         8628003A (Spacer Retainer)
1         AVR PCB Potting
1         7230028 (Terminal Strip 4-way x 375)
1         5142013 Cap
2         pan head screw
2         #6-32 hex nut
2         #6 flat washer
2         7202175 (Terminal, Blade)
1         5790004 MOV
2         TO220 on 8631186
1             8631168B (Heatsink, Modified)
1             TO-220FP
1         TO220 2 lead on 8631186
1             8631168B (Heatsink, Modified)
1             TO-220FP 2 lead
3         resistor, 2 watt
1         resistor, 3 watt
2         5142012
1         potting box

7 1 8505031 (box, components, lid, and cordgrips)
1     1500069 (box and components)
1         3310169 Body Enclosure
1         6919078 B circuit board with out rail
5         8147156 (.375 STAND-OFF)
1         7230026 (Terminal Strip 10-way x 375)
1         7230027 (Terminal Strip 7-way x 375)
2         7230028 (Terminal Strip 4-way x 375)
1         transformer
7         Cap, SM elect
3         SM power device
1         header
3         TO220 in heatsink
1         XTMR, SM elect
1         MOV
4         mount screw
1         3310169 Cover Enclosure
1         3100320-1 (Asm, PCB)
1             6200013 (Converter)
1             6919073 (PCB)
2             Phantom 1500069  (FET)
1             8631172 (Heatsink)
2     7500001 (6-4mm Cable Grip)
1     7500004 (4-4mm Cable Grip)

8 1 Phantom 8583070 (Asm, Reservoir 10kW TM)
1     8590035D (Asm, Reservoir)
1         Phantom 8590035 (Front Reservoir Housing)
1         Phantom 8590035 (Rear Reservoir Housing)
1         Phantom 8590035 (Reservoir Bung 10)
1         Phantom 8590035 (Reservoir Bung 8)
1         Phantom 8590035 (Mounting Flange)
2         Phantom 8590035 (Grate Mount w_Pem)
1             Phantom 8590035 (Grate Mount)
1             Phantom 8590035 (PEM Nut .250-20)
1         Phantom 8590035 (Reservoir Bung 12)
1     8594002-01 (Filler Cap)
1     8594002-02 (Filler Mtg-Flange)
1     8594002-03 (Filler Strainer)
1     8595001 (Parker 8 C5OX-S)
1     8595070
1     8574411-2 (Sensor, Reservoir Level)
1     8595037 (We-head 10U-610)
1     8596258 (We-head 08U-608) fffff
1     8594660A (Plug, Oil Level Sight)

9 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hyd Filter Asm, 25-GPM)
1     8590014C (Hyd Filter Asm, 25-GPM)
1         8590014B (Filter Head Asm)
1         8590014B (Filter Gasket)
1         8590014C (Filter Cartridge, 25-GPM)
1     8595010 (Parker 12 F5OX-S)
2     8596256 (We-head 12U-612)
1     8595007 (Parker 12-C5OX-S)
1     8594019B
1         8594019B (Kysor Pressure Switch)
2         8594019B (Kysor Pressure Switch Screw)
2         8594019B (Kysor Pressure Switch Washer)

10 1 8573042B (Baffle Lower, Tray 30kW)
11 1 8573043B (Baffle Upper, Tray 30kW)
12 2 8597423A (Screw, SOC-HD)
13 27 8597316 (Screw, Button .25-20 X .375)
14 2 8597314  (1,4-20 x 0,50 Lg. Button Head Screw SS)
15 6 8597424A (Screw, SOC-HD)
16 1 8850024B (Diamond Plate)

981     8850024 (Diamond Plate Diamond)
1     8850024 (Diamond Plate Base)

17 4 8573065 (Bolt, Generator Mounting)
18 4 8597010B
19 2 6880003A (Grommet, 1 Inch ID)
20 1 Phantom 8583070 (Remote Cooler Box)

2     8573044A (Channel, Cooler Mounting, Side)
1         Phantom 8573044 (Channel, Cooler Mounting, Side)
8         Phantom 8573044 (PEM Nut WN0420)
2     8573045 (Mounting Channel, Ends)
1     8573046d (Plate, Fan Mounting)
1         Phantom 8573046D (Plate, Fan Mounting)
4         Phantom 8573046 (PEM Nut WN0420)
1     Phantom 8583070 (Asm, Cooler)
1         8594473 (Cooler Modine HR-30)
2             Phantom 8594473 (Tube Mount)

57             Phantom 8594473 (Cooler Tube)
2             Phantom 8594473 (Cooler Mtg Channel)
1             Phantom 8594473 (Cooler End Cap Reservoir End)
1             Phantom 8594473 (Cooler End Cap Filter End)
2             Phantom 8594473 (Cooler Bung SAE-12)
2             Phantom 8594473 (Air Dam)
2         8595010 (Parker 12 F5OX-S)
2         8596256 (We-head 12U-612)
4     8597003C (Clip, .25-20 Flange)
1     8530030B (Fan, 16 Push HO)
2     8573030B (Spacer, Cooler)

21 1 8593074D Grating, 30kW HR
16     Phantom 8593074B (Bearing Bar)
28     Phantom 8593074B (Cross Bar)
2     Phantom 8593074B (Mounting Plate)
1     Phantom 8593074B (Mounting Plate 2)

22 1 Phantom 8505013 (Motor, Hydraulic 40CC Piston)
1     8505013 (Motor, Hydrlc 40cc Piston)
2     8596274 (Weatherhead 08U-610)
1     8595007 (Parker 12-C5OX-S)
1     8595082 (Parker 12  C50L0-S)
1     8595083B (Valve, Motor Inlet Check)
1     Phantom 8576233 (Fitting 1)
1     8596256 (We-head 12U-612)
1     8595019 (Parker 10 S5OX-S)
1     8595898A (Block, Code 62 Motor Inlet Check)

23 1 8573060 (Plate, Valve Mounting HR 20 & 30)
24 1 Phantom 8583070 (Boost Block ASm.)

1     8573062A (Block, Boost HR 20 & 30)
1     8573061 (Plate, Pump Case Hose Mounting)
1     8595001 (Parker 8 C5OX-S)
1     8595003 (Parker 10-WTX-S)
1     8595045 (Parker 16-12 F50X-S)
1     8595010 (Parker 12 F5OX-S)
1     8596256 (We-head 12U-612)
1     8595037 (We-head 10U-610)
1     8596258 (We-head 08U-608) fffff

25 1 Phantom 8594474 (Assembly, Manifold & Valve)
1     8594474B (Assembly, Manifold & Valve)
1         Phantom 8594474 (Block, Proportional Valve)
1         Phantom 8594474 (Proportional Valve)
1     8595007 (Parker 12-C5OX-S)
1     8595010 (Parker 12 F5OX-S)
1     8595082 (Parker 12  C50L0-S)
1     Phantom 8576233 (Parker 1JS79-12-12)
1     8595051 (Parker 12 R6X-S)
1     8596257 (We-head 12U-672 Elb)
1     8596256 (We-head 12U-612)

26 1 Phantom 8576233 (Hose from Parker)
27 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hose, Motor Case to Boost Feed)
28 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hose, Valve By-Pass to Filter)
29 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hose, Motor Out to Valve Tee)
30 2 8594171(Wire Support, Alternator mains, 30kW)
31 2 8597304 (Screw, .25-20 x 1 Button Head)
32 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hose, Pump Case to Reservoir)
33 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hose, Reservoir to Boost Block Feed)
34 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hose, Filter Out to Cooler Inlet)
35 1 Phantom 8583070 (Hose, Cooler Outlet to Boost Jet Inlet)
36 1 8360005C (Bracket, Strain Relief)
37 1 8151016 (Clip, .50x.5 P)

VIEW @ 1/6 SCALEOPTIONAL:  
COOLER/FAN ENCLOSURE AND
RESERVOIR CAN BE REMOTE MOUNTED

VIEW @ 1/6 SCALE

DIAMOND PLATE

RESERVOIR ASM.

COOLER/FAN ENCLOSURE ASM.

NOTE:

1.   ASSEMBLY IS 100% PRODUCTION TESTED

2.   DIMENSION TOLERANCE : 0.03

3.    RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY CAN BE REMOVED 
       FROM FRAME ASSEMBLY AND REMOTELY 
       MOUNTED

4.    TRAY ASSEMBLY MUST BE MOUNTED SO AS TO
       PREVENT RECIRCULATION OF HOT AIR EXHAUST
       FROM COOLER

5.    GENERATOR OUTPUT WIRE ASSEMBLY: 15FT 1FT LONG
             GREEN WIRE, 2AWG - GROUND
             WHITE WIRE, 2AWG - NEUTRAL
             BLACK WIRE, 2AWG - 240V, L1
             RED WIRE, 2AWG - 240V, L2
             CONDUIT, (FNMC)

6.    REF. DRAWING 26XXXXX MODEL MATRIX 
       FOR SYSTEM DETAILS

DESCRIPTIONBYREV

REED CITY, MI 49677

NO

NAME

SHEET                    OF

SCALENEXT ASSEMBLY

MATERIAL

APPROVED                 DATE

CHECKED                    DATE

DRAWN                        DATE

1                  1THDS. INT 2B EXT 2A

DESCRIPTION

LIST OF MATERIALS

PART NOITEMREQ'D

DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS
ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

3 PLACE DECIMALS ±0.005

ANGLES ±1/2°

A BMB RELEASED PER ECO #10062

1/4 SIZE 8583070

ELECTRONIC CONTROL TRAY ASM,
 30-kW TOP MOUNT

DATE

06-06-06

SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING

2 PLACE DECIMALS ±0.01

COMPUTER GRAPHICS
NO HAND REVISIONS

DAZ              08-05-05

AEB              06-09-06

PHS              06-09-06

REVISED 10AWG WIRES TO 2AWG WIRES PER ECO #10115BMB09-25-06B


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8


